Carol DeSoto

| From: | applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | <applications@charlescountymd.gov></applications@charlescountymd.gov> |
| Sent: | Monday, January 17, 2022 4:17 PM |
| То: | Public Record |
| Subject: | *NEW SUBMISSION* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19 |

Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

| Submission #: | 1413885 |
|------------------|-----------------------|
| IP Address: | 162.210.25.60 |
| Submission Date: | 01/17/2022 4:17 |
| Survey Time: | 8 minutes, 30 seconds |

You have a new online form submission. Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Public Hearing Comment Form

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0555

Name

Andy Reynolds

Address

26205 Eagle Ln Mechanicsville, MD 20659

Phone

3012900590

Email

abdy682@gmail.com

Are you:

Against Topic

Comment

Though a St Mary's County resident, I work in Charles County, am a longtime church member in Charles County, and do much of my shopping after work in Charles County. I am opposed to any county mandating this kind of control over citizens, businesses, and organizations. Individuals have the right to make decisions to best protect themselves if they are concerned about their health. Businesses and organizations should have the right to establish safety requirements for their business location. This is government overreach and a dangerous precedent for future control. The current state of the virus does not warrant this level of government influence over citizens.

Upload File(s)

Thank you, Charles County, MD This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.

•